Borough of West Long Branch

Council Agenda - July 6, 2016

Contact: Borough Clerk Lori Cole (732) 229-1756 Ext. 100

Category: COUNCIL MEETINGS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE West Long Branch, NJ - July 4, 2016

SUBJECT TO CHANGE BOROUGH OF WEST LONG BRANCH COUNCIL MEETING July 6, 2016 (Immediately Following Caucus Meeting Which Starts at 6:30 PM)

MAYOR JANET W. TUCCI PRESIDES

MAYOR TUCCI REPORTS SUNSHINE LAW COMPLIED WITH

PRESENT: ARIA, JULIANO, MIGLIACCIO, NEYHART, PENTA, VILLA ABSENT:

READING AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Council Minutes June 15, 2016

Special Minutes June 22, 2016

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES:

MAYOR TUCCI:

COUNCILMAN ARIA (FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION):

COUNCILWOMAN JULIANO (FIRE & FIRST AID):

COUNCILMAN MIGLIACCIO (RECREATION, ENVIRONMENTAL, & SHADE TREE):

COUNCILMAN NEYHART (POLICE):

COUNCILMAN PENTA (PUBLIC WORKS):

COUNCILMAN VILLA (PUBLIC PROPERTY):

BOROUGH CLERK COLE: 1. Special Meeting – July 20th

BOROUGH ATTORNEY BAXTER:

COMMUNICATIONS:

1. Long Branch Columbus Day Parade Marcher and Float Response Form

ORDINANCES:

1. Ordinance No. O-16-7

Refunding Bond Ordinance Authorizing the Issuance of Not to Exceed \$3,900,000 Aggregate Principal Amount of General Obligation Refunding Bonds by the Borough of West Long Branch, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, to the Monmouth County Improvement Authority (the "MCIA") for the Purpose of Refunding Certain Bonds Heretofore Issued by the Borough to the MCIA Introduction

RESOLUTIONS:

- 1. Resolution Approving of Developer's Agreement With 136 Monmouth Road Holding, LLC (R-16-95)
- 2. Resolution Renewing Ravi Randal Corp. Liquor License for 2016-2017 (R-16-96)
- 3. Resolution Renewing TMJC Enterprises, L.L.C. Liquor License for 2016-2017 (R-16-97)

4. Resolution Approving and Accepting Sidewalk Easement and Sight Triangle Easement from Ercolino Builders and Developers, LLC (R-16-98)

- 5. Resolution Emergency Temporary Appropriations (R-16-99)
- 6. Resolution Approving Summer Concert Series Contract With the Motor City Revue Band (R-16-100)
- 7. Resolution Approving Summer Concert Series Contract With Billy Lawlor/Marc Muller's Summer Music Show (R-16-101)
- 8. Resolution Approving Summer Concert Series Contract With Beatlemania Stage Show (R-16-102)

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

BILLS AND CLAIMS:

OPPORTUNITY FOR ANY PERSON TO BE HEARD:

MOTION TO CLOSE THE PUBLIC PORTION AND ADJOURN: